dITEM NO.79

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7141/2010

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUSI MEHTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7075 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Brajesh Pandey, Adv. Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv. Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Counter affidavit is to be filed before 13.12.2010.

(S.G. SHAH) REGISTRAR

rd

www.ecourtsindia.com