## om www.ecourtsi

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7141/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/11/2009 in WP No. 2894/2008,07/11/2009 in WP No. 2894/2008 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

RUSI MEHTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7075/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 07/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S.THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. S. Bhasme, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.A.Bobde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.

Ms. Richa Relhan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Post on a non-miscellaneous day after Winter Vacation, 2014.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master